
Finance Advisory Committee

October 30, 2024



We prepare every 
student to 
achieve their 
personal best, 
engage in lifelong 
learning, and be a 
thoughtful and 
responsible 
citizen.



Agenda

    Review FY 2024-25 Budget

    Review Payable FY25 Preliminary Property Tax Levy 

    Current Views of Education Finance

    Current ECCS Financial Situation and Planning

    Committee Introductions, Norms, and Purpose



Introductions

● Name
● Connection to School District
● Profession
● Passion / Hobby



Committee Norms

In order to facilitate our work together, we agree to: 
● Listen for understanding, contribute individual 

perspectives, and assume good intent; 
● Be fully present; 
● Make and keep promises; 
● Share concerns directly with person involved if a 

communication or relationship  breakdown occurs;
● Have fun!



Committee Purpose

The Eastern Carver County Schools Citizen Finance 
Advisory Committee’s purpose is to advise the 
district’s superintendent and Executive Director of 
Finance and Operations on financial issues facing 
the district, and to act as a liaison between the 

school district and the community. 





2023-2024 Revenue Budget - All Funds

Decline in  

enrollment

Fund
2021-2022

Actual
2022-2023 Revised 

Budget
2023-2024 

Budget

General $142,557,121 $139,204,174 $147,590,491

Nutrition Services 8,823,807 6,055,273 6,470,192

Community Service 8,669,951 9,519,961 9,816,565

Construction 11,971,110 40,386,975 2,986,301

Debt Service 17,067,963 17,364,743 18,439,210

Internal Service 10,386,893 10,670,973 11,899,322

Fiduciary (842,392) 345,050 154,100

Total $198,634,453 $223,547,149 $197,356,181



2023-2024 Expense Budget - All Funds

Decline in  

enrollment

Fund
2021-2022

Actual
2022-2023 Revised 

Budget
2023-2024 

Budget

General $135,850,073 $139,104,356 $145,429,216

Nutrition Services 6,682,218 6,596,465 6,546,565

Community Service 7,902,572 9,101,271 9,315,613

Construction 6,758,965 12,290,684 15,986,118

Debt Service 32,714,215 48,634,916 18,329,942

Internal Service 11,092,691 10,978,993 11,850,673

Fiduciary 685,729 553,685 570,977

Total $201,686,463 $227,260,370 $208,029,104



Fund Balance Summary - All Funds

Decline in  

enrollment

Fund

06/30/2022

Fund Balance

Actual

6/30/2023

Fund Balance

Budget

2023-2024

Budget

Revenue

2023-2024

Budget

Expense

06/30/2024

Fund Balance

Budget

General $26,126,505 $26,226,324 $147,590,491 $145,429,216 $28,387,599

Nutrition Services 4,574,995 4,033,803 6,470,192 6,546,565 3,957,430

Community Service 1,352,907 1,771,597 9,816,565 9,315,613 2,272,549

Construction 5,600,138 33,696,429 2,986,301 15,986,118 20,696,612

Debt Service 34,631,353 3,361,180 18,439,210 18,329,942 3,470,448

Internal Service 6,858,292 6,550,272 11,899,322 11,850,673 6,598,921

Fiduciary 5,930,075 5,721,440 154,100 570,977 5,304,563

Total $85,074,265 $81,361,045 $197,356,181 $208,029,104 $70,688,122



Preliminary Levy Certification
Data as of 9/30/2023

















Education Finance 
Realities and Impacts 











Education Finance 
Realities and Impacts 





















ECCS Financial Planning



Investing our resources wisely to best meet the needs of our learners 
and communities

STUDENT-CENTERED: Student needs and growth drive our words, 
actions, and choices

EXCELLENCE: Committed to high standards and striving for our best 

RESPECT: Everyone is seen, heard, valued, and included

COLLABORATION: Engaging, listening, and partnering with others to 
learn, develop, and innovate

ACCOUNTABILITY: Fostering a culture of integrity and responsibility

Improving TEACHING AND PERSONALIZED 
LEARNING for the development of each learner

Fostering a SAFE, WELCOMING, AND INCLUSIVE 
environment

Developing STRONG PARTNERSHIPS within the 
communities we serve

Optimizing our management of RESOURCES to 
support student learning

VISION We are committed to providing educational excellence for all by: 

Offering personalized, rigorous academic and extensive extracurricular 
programming delivered by highly-trained staff

Promoting a welcoming, inclusive, and equitable culture where everyone 
has the opportunities and supports needed to be successful  

Engaging with community partners to support student learning and 
career exploration

CORE VALUES STRATEGIC DIRECTIONS

We prepare every 
student to achieve their 

MISSION 

personal best, engage in 
lifelong learning, and be 

a thoughtful and 
responsible 

citizen.



Families
● My child is seen, heard, valued, trusted 

and respected for who they are and who 
they want to be

Staff
● I am seen, heard, valued, trusted and 

respected for who I am and my 
knowledge, skills, and ambitions

Students
● I am seen, heard, valued, 

trusted and respected for who I 
am and who I want to be

● My child’s education helps them grow 
as a person, not just academically, 
and prepares them for whatever 
path they choose after high school

● I am seen, heard, valued, trusted and 
respected for who I am and my 
hopes for my child

● I have the resources I need to 
support my child’s learning

● I like being at school, have time 
to be with my friends, and can 
talk openly with my teachers

● My classes are engaging, the 
content is relevant, and the 
instruction and feedback are 
helpful and meaningful

● I have access to resources, time, 
and professional development to 
help me grow

● I have timely communication, 
direction, and clear goals to be 
successful

● I am heard, encouraged, supported, 
and inspired by leadership

DESIRED DAILY EXPERIENCE



112 Online Financial Update

Optimizing our 
management of 

resources to support 
student learning

Key Points

● Revenues and expenses impact budget
● Board authority to auto renew
● $829 referendum ends after 25-26 SY
● Approximately $7.5 million predictability
● Community engagement and Board decision



Key Points

● Funding Hasn't Kept Up With Inflation
● New Requirements and Mandates
● Rising Costs and Staffing Challenges
● The End of Federal COVID Relief Funds
● Increased Salary and Benefits

Superintendent Financial Update Email

Optimizing our 
management of 

resources to support 
student learning



○ What observations or takeaways 
do you have?

○ What questions do you have?
○ How are you feeling about the 

information shared tonight?
○ Have you heard from others in the 

community about any of the 
information discussed tonight?

○ How do you think members of the 
community will respond to 
information about budget and auto 
renewal?

○ What suggestions do you have?
○ Operating Fund Balance Practice?

39


